

	Addendum #1			Glidding Excavating & Paving, Inc.					
						St Laurent & S	on Inc.	Pratt & Sons, In	<u>. </u>
	Addendum #1 Addendum #2			yes yes		yes yes		yes yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes	
201.23	Description REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY	Unit EA	Qnty 6	Unit Cost \$650.00	Total \$3,900.00	Unit Cost \$750.00	Total \$4,500.00	Unit Cost \$400.00	Total \$2,400.00
201.24	REMOVING STUMP	EA	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
202.15 202.202	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	EA SY	2 1500	\$500.00 \$9.50	\$1,000.00 \$14,250.00	\$1,700.00 \$10.50	\$3,400.00 \$15,750.00	\$200.00 \$11.00	\$400.00 \$16,500.00
202.203 203.20	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS COMMON EXCAVATION	SY CY	1200 2700	\$15.00 \$65.00	\$18,000.00 \$175,500.00	\$14.00 \$80.00	\$16,800.00 \$216,000.00	\$15.00 \$25.00	\$18,000.00 \$67,500.00
304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1750	\$50.00	\$87,500.00	\$115.00	\$201,250.00	\$100.00	\$175,000.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (POLYMER MODIFIED)	T	620	\$165.00	\$102,300.00	\$200.00	\$124,000.00	\$160.00	\$99,200.00
403.209	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS)	T	150	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$330.00	\$49,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	T	170	\$200.00	\$34,000.00	\$200.00	\$34,000.00	\$200.00	\$34,000.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	T	420	\$275.00	\$115,500.00	\$300.00	\$126,000.00	\$250.00	\$105,000.00
409.15 430.25	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED COBBLESTONE PAVEMENT	GAL SY	480 180	\$5.00 \$300.00	\$2,400.00 \$54,000.00	\$30.00 \$200.00	\$14,400.00 \$36,000.00	\$5.00 \$150.00	\$2,400.00 \$27,000.00
603.159	12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	74	\$150.00	\$11,100.00	\$270.00	\$19,980.00	\$250.00	\$18,500.00
604.072 604.16	CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C ALTERING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	EA EA	6 5	\$5,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$6,725.00 \$3,100.00	\$40,350.00 \$15,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$30,000.00 \$11,000.00
604.164	REBUILDING CATCH BASIN	EA	3	\$4,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$12,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$5,690.00	\$17,070.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00 \$12,000.00
604.18 604.249	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE CATCH BASIN TYPE F6-C	EA EA	8	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,625.00 \$4,690.00	\$13,000.00 \$4,690.00	\$1,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$12,000.00
604.252 604.262	CATCH BASIN TYPE A5-C CATCH BASIN TYPE B5-C	EA EA	13	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$65,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$6,850.00 \$7,425.00	\$89,050.00 \$29,700.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$65,000.00 \$20,000.00
605.09	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B	LF	390	\$80.00	\$31,200.00	\$83.50	\$32,565.00	\$75.00	\$29,250.00
605.11	12 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE C REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	LF LF	1040 73	\$150.00 \$40.00	\$156,000.00 \$2,920.00	\$141.00 \$99.00	\$146,640.00 \$7,227.00	\$100.00 \$15.00	\$104,000.00 \$1,095.00
608.26	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	SF	462	\$125.00	\$57,750.00	\$125.00	\$57,750.00	\$150.00	\$69,300.00
609.11	VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR	LF LF	1700 350	\$50.00 \$70.00	\$85,000.00 \$24,500.00	\$46.00 \$69.00	\$78,200.00 \$24,150.00	\$65.00 \$95.00	\$110,500.00 \$33,250.00
609.221	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1	LF	330	\$70.00	\$23,100.00	\$56.00	\$18,480.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00
609.222 609.34	TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR CURB TYPE 5	LF LF	170 140	\$80.00 \$45.00	\$13,600.00 \$6,300.00	\$78.00 \$40.00	\$13,260.00 \$5,600.00	\$110.00 \$75.00	\$18,700.0 \$10,500.0
609.35	CURB TYPE 5 - CIRCULAR	LF	130	\$130.00	\$16,900.00	\$134.00	\$17,420.00	\$225.00	\$29,250.00
609.50 615.07	CONCRETE BASE FOR CURBING LOAM	LF CY	2820 100	\$8.00 \$125.00	\$22,560.00 \$12,500.00	\$8.75 \$190.00	\$24,675.00 \$19,000.00	\$15.00 \$85.00	\$42,300.00 \$8,500.00
615.086	LOAM/COMPOST MIX	CY	215	\$125.00	\$26,875.00	\$224.00	\$48,160.00	\$95.00	\$20,425.00
618.13 619.12	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1 MULCH	UN	8	\$65.00 \$65.00	\$520.00 \$520.00	\$100.00 \$75.00	\$800.00 \$600.00	\$80.00 \$80.00	\$640.00 \$640.00
619.1301	BARK MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	CY	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
621.138 621.273	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE (1.5"-2" CAL) GRP A LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (1.5"-2" CAL) GRP A	EA EA	5 19	\$500.00 \$675.00	\$2,500.00 \$12,825.00	\$531.00 \$725.00	\$2,655.00 \$13,775.00	\$625.00 \$880.00	\$3,125.00 \$16,720.00
621.71	GRASSES (PLUGS)	EA	5400	\$5.00	\$27,000.00	\$5.00	\$27,000.00	\$5.50	\$29,700.00
626.11 626.21	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX METALLIC CONDUIT	EA LF	13 150	\$900.00 \$58.00	\$11,700.00 \$8,700.00	\$1,000.00 \$64.50	\$13,000.00 \$9,675.00	\$1,500.00 \$50.00	\$19,500.00 \$7,500.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	710	\$47.00	\$33,370.00	\$52.25	\$37,097.50	\$70.00	\$49,700.0
626.22 626.23	1.5-INCH NON-METALLIC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT 1.5-INCH NON-METALLIC SCHEDULE 80 CONDUIT	LF LF	1500 700	\$36.00 \$39.00	\$54,000.00 \$27,300.00	\$40.00 \$43.50	\$60,000.00 \$30,450.00	\$35.00 \$60.00	\$52,500.0 \$42,000.0
626.24	2-INCH NON-METALLIC SCHEDULE 80 CONDUIT	LF	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$139.00	\$20,850.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.0
626.371 626.38	FOUNDATION BASES GROUND MOUNTED CABINET FOUNDATION	EA EA	29	\$1,800.00 \$3,500.00	\$52,200.00 \$7,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,890.00	\$58,000.00 \$7,780.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$58,000.00 \$8,000.00
626.421	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	LF	91	\$400.00	\$36,400.00	\$445.00	\$40,495.00	\$400.00	\$36,400.00
626.44 626.451	36-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION 42-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	LF LF	35.5 31	\$1,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$35,500.00 \$37,200.00	\$1,112.00 \$1,334.00	\$39,476.00 \$41,354.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$35,500.00 \$38,750.00
626.47	54-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	LF	18	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,557.00	\$28,026.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00
627.733 627.75	4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING	LF SF	4300 4550	\$0.25 \$2.50	\$1,075.00 \$11,375.00	\$0.30 \$2.25	\$1,290.00 \$10,237.50	\$0.30 \$3.00	\$1,290.00 \$13,650.00
627.78	TEMPORARY 4" PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	5000	\$0.25	\$1,250.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00
629.05 631.10	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR HR	8	\$50.00 \$70.00	\$400.00 \$560.00	\$65.00 \$75.00	\$520.00 \$600.00	\$60.00 \$80.00	\$480.00 \$640.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$640.00
631.12 631.172	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR) TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR HR	8	\$175.00 \$100.00	\$1,400.00 \$800.00	\$225.00 \$110.00	\$1,800.00 \$880.00	\$175.00 \$100.00	\$1,400.0 \$800.0
631.18	CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$720.00
631.20 634.042	STUMP CHIPPER RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR) #2 AWG CABLE INSTALLATION	HR LF	8 450	\$175.00 \$3.30	\$1,400.00 \$1,485.00	\$200.00 \$3.75	\$1,600.00 \$1,687.50	\$150.00 \$3.75	\$1,200.00 \$1,687.50
634.043	#8 AWG CABLE INSTALLATION	LF	15000	\$2.25	\$33,750.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00	\$1.75	\$26,250.00
634.08 634.2101	ELECTRICAL SERVICE BOXES CONVENTIONAL LIGHTING STANDARD	EA EA	2 29	\$800.00 \$6,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$174,000.00	\$890.00 \$6,670.00	\$1,780.00 \$193,430.00	\$5,500.00 \$7,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$203,000.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,350.00	\$29,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
641.12 641.34	BENCH TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA EA	5 2	\$2,375.00 \$1,280.00	\$11,875.00 \$2,560.00	\$2,300.00 \$1,325.00	\$11,500.00 \$2,650.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,600.00	\$15,000.00 \$3,200.00
643.63	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON: MILL STREET	LS	1	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$16,450.00	\$16,450.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
643.63 643.80	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON: BROAD STREET TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT MILL STREET/MAIN STREET	LS LS	1	\$14,800.00 \$125,000.00	\$14,800.00 \$125,000.00	\$16,450.00 \$118,825.00	\$16,450.00 \$118,825.00	\$40,000.00 \$140,000.00	\$40,000.00 \$140,000.00
643.80	TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT MILL STREET/BROAD STREET	LS	1	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.0
643.83 643.83	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM: MILL STREET/MAIN STREET VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM: MILL STREET/BROAD STREET	LS LS	1	\$23,800.00 \$23,800.00	\$23,800.00 \$23,800.00	\$26,500.00 \$26,500.00	\$26,500.00 \$26,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,000.00
643.92	PEDESTAL POLE	EA	13	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,112.00	\$14,456.00	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.0
643.94 643.94	DUAL PURPOSE POLE - 30' MAST ARM DUAL PURPOSE POLE - 35' MAST ARM	EA EA	2 2	\$16,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$32,000.00 \$42,000.00	\$17,800.00 \$23,350.00	\$35,600.00 \$46,700.00	\$25,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$50,000.0 \$60,000.0
643.94	DUAL PURPOSE POLE - 40' MAST ARM	EA	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$24,455.00	\$24,455.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.0
643.94 645.271	DUAL PURPOSE POLE - 55' MAST ARM REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE I	EA SF	1	\$33,000.00 \$40.00	\$33,000.00 \$7,200.00	\$36,700.00 \$63.00	\$36,700.00 \$11,340.00	\$50,000.00 \$95.00	\$50,000.0 \$17,100.0
645.512	LED BLANK-OUT SIGN, OVERHEAD MOUNT	EA	4	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00	\$4,780.00	\$19,120.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.0
652.312 652.33	TYPE III BARRICADES DRUM	EA EA	4 75	\$300.00 \$50.00	\$1,200.00 \$3,750.00	\$600.00 \$75.00	\$2,400.00 \$5,625.00	\$150.00 \$80.00	\$600.00 \$6,000.00
652.34	CONE	EA	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.0
652.35 652.36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	SF CD	1050 180	\$11.00 \$500.00	\$11,550.00 \$90,000.00	\$25.00 \$80.00	\$26,250.00 \$14,400.00	\$25.00 \$150.00	\$26,250.00 \$27,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	4300	\$60.00 \$75.00	\$258,000.00	\$48.00	\$206,400.00	\$42.00	\$180,600.0
652.381 652.41	TRAFFIC OFFICERS PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR EA	80 4	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$90.00 \$6,500.00	\$7,200.00 \$26,000.00	\$170.00 \$10,000.00	\$13,600.00 \$40,000.00
656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$36,650.00	\$36,650.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
659.10 803.01	MOBILIZATION TEST PITS	LS EA	2	\$400,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.0
841.48	BOLLARDS	EA EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$7,750.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$12,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$5,000.0 \$12,500.0
890.07	BIKE RACK	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
	Base Bid Total				\$3,248,495.00		\$3,396,221.50		\$3,466,652.50
	Bid Alternate #1 Section 0002								
304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES,	CY	710	\$75.00	\$53,250.00	\$125.00	\$88,750.00	\$100.00	\$71,000.0
403.21	ISLANDS & INCIDENTALS)	T	240	\$190.00	\$45,600.00	\$330.00	\$79,200.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.0
	Bid Alternate 1 Total				\$98,850.00		\$167,950.00		\$119,000.0
204:0	Bid Alternate #2 Section 0003	C**	600				4		
304.10 403.21	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	CY T	600 2100	\$75.00 \$95.00	\$45,000.00 \$199,500.00	\$125.00 \$94.00	\$75,000.00 \$197,400.00	\$100.00 \$125.00	\$60,000.0 \$262,500.0
	Bid Alternate 2 Total			φ23.00	\$199,300.00	φ34.00	\$197,400.00	φ12J.00	\$322,500.0
		Address		326 New Portland Ro	ad	20 Highland Spr	ing Road	PO Box 236	
							٠ ا		